2015-16 FACS Directory

School

Name

Email Address

Picture

FACS/HSE Career Field Specialist
FCCLA State Adviser

Allison Kreifels

allison.kreifels@nebraska.gov

®

Health Sciences Career Field
Specialist

Carol Ringenberg

carol.ringenberg@nebraska.gov

Administrative Assistant

Whitney Antons

whitney.antons@nebraska.gov

Adams Central

Kate Portenier

kate.portenier@adams-central.org

Ainsworth Pam Barrow pbarrow@ainsworthschools.org
Alliance Cathy Kloch ctykloch@apschools.org
Alma Mary Schluntz mary.schluntz@almacardinals.org
Arapahoe Kaitlin Spaulding kaitlin.spaulding@arapahoewarriors.org
Arlington Doug Hart doug.hart@apseagles.org
Auburn Kandi Rohrs kandi.rohrs@apsbulldogs.org
Aurora Chelsey Greene cgreene@4rhuskies.org
Aurora Jana Gibson jgibson@4rhuskies.org

Banner County

Jeri Revelle

jrevelle@bcszone.org

Battle Creek

Jessica Fundermann

jffundermann@bcpsne.info

Beatrice Middle School

Jan Smaus

jsmaus@bpsnebr.org

Beatrice High School

Chelesy Walters

cwalters@bpsnebr.org

Bellevue West

Deanna Vavak

deanna.vavak@bpsne.net

Bennington Jr. High

Danita Diamond

ddiamond@bennps.org

Bennington Sr. High

Nancy Mohr

nmohr@bennps.org

Jonella Yrkoski

jonellayrkoski@gmail.com

Bishop Neumann

Bloomfield Community

Jodi Guthmiller

jguthmiller@blfdbees.org

Blue Hill

Christine Brown

christinebrown@Dbluehillschools.org

Boone Central Lisa Groth Igroth@boonecentral.esu7.org
Brady Patty Cordell pcordell@bradyschools.org
Bridgeport Jan Boyd bloydj@bps.edu.org
ahoffman@bdstorm.org

Alicia Hoffman

Bruning-Davenport
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Burwell Candace Cain candace.cain@burwellpublicschools.org
Callaway Kelli Walz kelli.walz@esul0.org
Cambridge Reba Deterding reba.deterding@cambridgetrojans.org
Centennial Ashlee Sladky ashlee.sladky@centennialbroncos.org

Central Valley

Kathleen Kennedy

kathleen.kennedy@centralvps.org

Chadron State College

Yvonne Moody

ymoody@csc.edu

Chambers

Marilyn Whitaker

whitakermarilyn@gmail.com

Chase County

Chelsie Thayer

cthayer@ccschools.cc

Columbus Middle School

Jessica Spilker

spilkerj@discoverers.org

Cozad Lyndee Koch lyndee.koch@cozadschools.net
Cozad Middle School Marcy Lucas marcy.lucas@cozadschools.net
Creek Valley Julie Hornicek julie.hornicek@cvsstorm.com

Creighton Community

Janice Nelson

janelson@esul.org

Cross County

Dana Schmid

dschmid@esu7.org

David City

Tonya Zegers

zegers@dcscouts.org

Doniphan-Trumbull

Carrie Urban

curban@dtcardinals.org

East Butler-Brainard

Sandy Bongers

sbongers@ebutler.esu7.org

Elgin

Barb Bode

barb.bode@elgineagles.org

Elkhorn-Grandview Middle

Jeannette Lant

jlant@epsne.org

Elkhorn High

Barb Swarthout

bswarthout@epsne.org

Elkhorn High

Linda Milliken

Imilliken@epsne.org
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Elkhorn Ridge Middle School

Laura Feller

Ifeller@epsne.org

Elkhorn South

Pamela Wright

pwright@epsne.org

Elkhorn South

Pam Mowinkel

pmowinkel@epshe.org

Elkhorn Valley

Ashley Knust

mrs.knust@elkhornvalleyschools.org

Elkhorn Valley View Middle School

Jill Richards

jichardsl@epsnhe.org

Elm Creek

Carmen Warner

carmen.warner@elmcreekschools.org

ElImwood-Murdock

Alexandrea Johnson

aljohnson@emkinghts.org

Elwood High

Ellen Halmes

ellen.haimes@elwoodpirates.org

Exeter-Milligan

Mary Lou Vossler

mvossler@emwolves.net

Fairbury

Kay Onnen

konnen@fairburyjeffs.org

Falls City

Stefanie Wenz

swenz@fallscityps.org

Filmore Central

Susan Biba

susan.biba@fillmorecentral.org

Franklin Theresa McDowell theresa.mcdowell.fpsflyers.org
Fremont McKenzie Potthoff mckenziemortensen2@gmail.com
Friend Margo Houlden m.houlden@friendschool.org
Fullerton Megan Plumbtree mplumbtree@esu?.org
Gering Jan Zitterkopf jzitterkopf@geringschools.net
Gibbon Marlene Ronnfeldt marlene.ronnfeldt@gibbonpublic.org
Giltner Jean Regier jregier@giltnerschool.us
Gordon-Rushville Kay Kruger kay.kruger@grmustangs.org

Grand Island High

Kathleen Broers

kbroers@gips.org

Hastings High Teri Burns tburns@esu9.org

Hastings High Jody Potthoff jpottho@esu9.org

Hastings High Clarissa Gillham cgilham@esu9.org
Hastings Middle Joan Giriffin jgriffin@esu9.org

Hemingford

Suzanne Neefe

sneefe@hemingfordschools.org

High Plains

Samantha Musil

smusil@hpcstorm.org
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Howells-Dodge Marla Prusa mprusa@hdcjags.org
HTRS Kathie Hall kathiehall@htrstitans.org
Humphrey Mollie Kriz molliekriz@humphrey.esu7.org
Johnson County Central Shelley Moles shelley.moles@jccentral.org

Kearney High

Carol Kreutzer

carkreutzer@kearneycats.org

Kearney High Kristin Vest krivest@kearneycats.org
Kearney High Kelli Arens kelarens@kearneycats.com
Kimball Mary Schutz mschutz@kpslonghorns.org

Laurel-Concord-Coleridge

Gaylene Hallman

ghallman@esul.org

LaVista Jr. High Gay Lepert glepert@paplv.org
LaVista Jr. High Lori Huffman Ihuffman@paplv.org
Leigh Megan Hillen mhillen@esu7.org
Lewiston Nancy Barr nbarr@lewistonschool.net
Lexington Barb Gydesen barbara.gydesen@lexschools.org

Lincoln District Administration

Denise Haag

dhaag@Ips.org

Lincoln-Irving Middle

Ambre Pieper

aruzicka@Ips.org

Lincoln-Lux Middle

Mindy Diller

mdiller@I|ps.org

Lincoln East Laura Graulty Igrault@Ips.org
Lincoln East Marge Keep mkeep@Ips.org
Lincoln East Anne Daly adaly@lps.org
Lincoln East Brittany Staack bstaack@Ips.org
Lincoln High Lovena Glantz lglantz@Ips.org
Lincoln High Sheri Wieden swieden@lIps.org
Lincoln High Darla Johnson djohnson@Ips.org
Lincoln Lutheran Julie Stahr jstahr@lincolnlutheran.org
Lincoln Northeast Kristin Skorupa kskorup@lps.org
Lincoln Northeast Julie Lokie jlokie@Ips.org
Lincoln Southwest Tracy Way tway@Ips.org
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Logan View Pat Kassmeier pkassmeier@loganview.com

Maxwell Jerlyn Hohnholt jhohnholt@maxwellschools.org

Mead Connie Weiss cweiss@esu2.org

Medicine Valley Jr/Sr Suzanne Martin smartin@medvalley.org

Milford Cheryl Meyer-Thompson cmeyer@milfordpublicschools.org
Millard District Administration Barb Waller bwaller@mpsomaha.org
Millard District Administration Diane Reiners dreiners@mpsomaha.org
Millard-Anderson Middle Heather Artz hmartz@mpsomaha.org
Millard-Andersen Middle Julia Hobbs jlhobbs@mpsomaha.org

Millard-Beadle Middle

Angela Hansen

alhansen@mpsomaha.org

Millard-Beadle Middle

Nicole Anderson

ncanderson@mpsomaha.org

Millard-Beadle Middle

Angela Hagaman

amhagaman@mpsomaha.org

Millard-Central Middle

Tonya Filleman

tsfilleman@mpsomaha.org

Millard-Central Middle

Alex Palmquist

adpalmquist@mpsomaha.org

Millard-Horizon High

Rose Bernstein

rmbernstein@mpsomaha.org

Millard-Horizon High Alice Smith asmith@mpsomaha.org
Millard-Kiewit Middle Sandy Coyne scoyne@mpsomaha.org
Millard-Kiewit Middle Susie Hanish sehanish@mpsomaha.org

Millard-Kiewit Middle

Tim Lackovic

tglackovic@mpsomaha.org

Millard North High

Andrea Feltz

ajfeltz@mpsomaha.org

Millard North High Judy Glesne jaglesne@mpsomaha.org
Millard North High Eunice Kokrda ekokrda@mpsomaha.org
Millard North High Mila O’Brien meobrien@mpsomaha.org
Millard North High Haley Ryan hrryan@mpsomaha.org
Millard-North Middle Michelle Avilla mmavilla@mpsomaha.org
Millard-North Middle Jake Smith jesmith@mpsomaha.org
Millard-North Middle Jamie Stinson jrstinson@mpsomaha.org
Millard-Russell Middle Amy Breiter aebreiter@mpsomaha.org

Millard-Russell Middle

Connie Kozak

cekozak@mpsomaha.org

Millard-Russell Middle

Carrie Peterson

clpetersonl@mpsomaha.org

Millard South High

Barb Vanderbeek

bjvanderbeek@mpsomaha.org

Millard South High

Kelsey Kummer

kakummer@mpsomaha.org

Millard South High

Nichole Larson

nmlarson@mpsomaha.org

Millard South High

Ellen Leahy

ecleahy@mpsomaha.org
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Millard South High

Natalie Peterson

nrpeterson@mpsomaha.org

Millard West High

Dian Carlson

dhcarlson@mpsomaha.org

Millard West High

Elizabeth Casey

ejcasey@mpsomaha.org

Millard West High Kelsey Chittenden kmhannon@mpsomaha.org
Millard West High Amy Mach ammach@mpsomaha.org
Millard West High Brenda Schmidt blschmidt@mpsomaha.org
Millard West High Susan Waldron sewaldron@mpsomaha.org
Mullen Diana Brost dibrost@mullenpublicschools.org
Nebraska City High Mary Johnson mjohnson@nebcityps.org
Nebraska City Middle Michaela Vestecka mvestecka@nebcityps.org

Neligh-Oakdale

Kimberly Scarborough

kscarborough@nowarriors.org

Norfolk Junior High

Janine Krohn

janinekrohn@npsne.org

Norfolk Junior High

Leigh Fuhrman

leighfuhrman@npsne.org

Norfolk Junior and Senior

Bethanie Miller

bethaniemiller@npsne.org

North Bend Central Diane Treat dtreat@nbtigers.org
Northwest Tami Nelson tnelson@ginorthwest.org
Northwest Denise McNeel demcneel@ginorthwest.org

O’Neill Ann Mann annamann@oneillschools.org

Omaha Public Schools Central Office

Karen Spencer-May

karen.spencer-may@ops.org

Omaha-Beveridge Middle

Kacey Francis

kacey.francis@ops.org

Omaha-Marrs Magnet

Connie Jones

connie.jones@ops.org

Omaha R.M. Marrs Middle

Connie Jones

connie.jones@ops.org

Omaha Bryan Krystal Kolb krystal.kolb@ops.org
Omaha Bryan Emily Murphy emily.murphy@ops.org
Omaha Bryan Jana Litz jana.litz@ops.org
Omaha Bryan Stephanie Wagner stephanie.wagner@ops.org
Omaha Bryan Sharon Rhodes sharon.rhodes@ops.org

Omaha Bryan

Elizabeth Staskiewicz

elizabeth.staskiewicz@ops.org

Omaha Burke

Nadine Reyes

nadine.reyes@ops.org

Omaha Burke Elizabeth Townsend elizabeth.townsend@ops.org
Omaha Central Debi Corell debi.corell@ops.org
Omabha Central Mallory Mohr mallory.mohr@ops.org
Omaha Central Candi Kadar candi.kadar@ops.org
Omabha Central Kelsey Pratt kelsey.pratt@ops.org
Omabha Central Peggy Mort peggy.mort@ops.org
Omaha Central Brooke Sutton brooke.sutton@ops.org
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Omaha Central

Cindy Thomas

cynthia.thomas@ops.org

Omaha North

Emily Gilbert-Suhr

emily.gilbert-suhr@ops.org

Omaha North

Stephanie Thorson

stephanie.thorson@ops.org

Omaha Northwest Magnet

Taylor Shafer

taylor.shafer@ops.org

Omabha Northwest Magnet

Pamela Davis

pamela.davis@ops.org

Omaha South Magnet

Patty Hansen

patricia.hansen@ops.org

Omaha South Magnet

Julie Anderson-Harr

julie.anderson-harr@ops.org

Omaha South Magnet

Julie Ermel

julie.ermel@ops.org

Omaha South Magnet

Samantha Koehler-Overton

samantha.koehler@ops.org

Osmond Ryan Ginn ginnr@oztigers.org
Overton Angie Ehlers amann301@gmail.com
Palmyra Rebecca Cunningham cunningham.reb@districtorl.net

Papillion Jr. High

Lauren DelLay

Idelay@paplv.org

Papillion Jr. High

Kristen Morgan

kmorgan@paplv.org

Papillion LaVista South

Louise Dornbusch

Idornbusch@paplv.org

Pierce

Cheryl Timm

cstimm@gmail.com

Plainview

Jacobsen

riacobse@esu8.org

Plattsmouth

Lisa Micek-Johnson

ljohnson@pcsd.org

Ralston High Jordan Engel jordan.engel92@gmail.com
Ralston Middle Jasmine Blecha jasmine_blecha@ralstonschools.org
Randolph Melissa Davis mdavis@esul.org
Red Cloud Nancy Bartels nbartels@esu9.org
schuyler Mary Breedlove mary.breedlove@(s)tlzshgr)gercommunltyscho
schuyler Middle School Barb Kudera barb.kudera@schuyl:—:'grcommunltyschools.o
Saint Edward Virginia Whidden vwhidde@esu7.org
Scottsbluff High Jamie Batterman jbatterman@sbps.net
Scottsbluff Middle Anne Schmall aschmall@sbps.net
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Scotus Central Catholic

Carmen Johnson

cjohnson@scotuscc.org

Scribner-Snyder Lisa Poppe Ipoppe2@unl.edu
Seward Kate Pittack kate.pittack@sewardschools.org
Silver Lake Kay Theer ktheer@esu9.org
Sioux County Carrie Edmund cedmund@siouxcountyschools.org
South Sioux City Susan Farley susan.farley@ssccardinals.org
Springfield Platteview Nicki Pedeliski npedeliski@springfieldplatteview.org
Sutton Nancy Schlautman nschlautman@spsne.org

Tekamah-Herman Katherine Mussack kmussack@esu2.org
Thedford Rosalea Gift rosaleag@thedfordschools.org
Twin River Britton Preister bpreister@twinriver.esu7.org

Univ of NE-Lincoln

Sheree Moser

smoser2@unl.edu

Carrie Mullendore-

Wahoo Dilsaver cmullenddil@esu2.org
Wakefield Michelle Galles mgalles@esul.org

Wausa Connie Vanness covannes@esul.org

Waverly Mallory Gregory mallory.gregory@district145.org

Wayne State College

Carol Erwin

caerwinl@wsc.edu
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West Boyd Sherry Black sherryb@westboyd.com
West Holt Sarah Medina sarmedina@westholt.org
West Point Beemer Brianna Irvin birvin@wpcadets.org

Westside High

Michaela Tigani

tigani.michaela@westside66.org

Westside Middle

Jackie Ryan

ryan.jackie@westside66.net

Westside Middle

Kristen Raabe

raabe.kristen@westside66.net

Wheeler Central

Sherry Smith

ssmith@wbroncs.org

York Middle

Kerry Conner

kerry.conner@yorkdukes.org

York High

Brenda Spencer-Nelson

Brenda.spencer-nelson@yorkdukes.org
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